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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2897.
TO BE ANSWERED ON WEDNESDAY, THE 20TH DECEMBER, 2023.


FDI IN ODISHA
2897. MS. CHANDRANI MURMU:


Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

                                  वाणिज्य  एवं उद्योग मंत्री

(a) the details of investments made through FDI in Odisha over the last five financial years;


(b) whether there has been an increase in investment as compared to the previous corresponding period;


(c) if so, the details thereof; and


(d) the top five sectors attracting FDI in Odisha during the above mentioned period?


ANSWER


वाणिज्य  एवं उद्योग मंत्रालय में राज्य मंत्री (श्री सोम प्रकाश)

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRI SOM PARKASH)


(a) to (c): Total Foreign Direct Investment (FDI) inflow includes equity inflow, equity capital of unincorporated bodies, re-invested earnings and other capital.
State-wise data of investment made through FDI is maintained for FDI equity inflow since October, 2019. The details are as under:


S. No. Financial Years FDI Equity inflow (Amount
in USD Million)

(1) (2) (3)

1 2019-20 (From October,
2019)

13.05

2 2020-21 19.76
3 2021-22 95.33

4 2022-23 31.63

5 2023-24 (Upto September,
2023)

5.78

 Total 165.54


FDI inflows into a country (and consequently to any state) depend on a host of factors such as availability of natural resources, market size, infrastructure, political and investment climate, macro-economic stability and investment decision of foreign investors.

(d): The top five sectors attracting FDI equity inflow in Odisha during the period of October, 2019 to September, 2023 are Services Sector, Metallurgical Industries, Construction (Infrastructure) Activities, Computer Software &

Hardware and Education.
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